

**Press release** 

Innsbruck, 8 May 2024

## Wolftank Group secures two new major orders in Italy with a total value of EUR 6.7 million

Wolftank Group (Wolftank-Adisa Holding AG, ISIN: AT0000A25NJ6), a specialist in environmental and energy technologies with a focus on emission reduction, has been awarded two new contracts in Italy with a total value of EUR 6.7 million. The two contracts were concluded by the Italian subsidiaries Mares and Petroltecnica, both of which are reliable experts in the field of environmental remediation and maintenance of industrial plants.

Mares, a joint venture between the Wolftank Group and Kuwait Petroleum Italia since the end of 2021 (see <u>corporate news</u>), has been commissioned by Q8 to build a strategically important refueling station near Rome. The project will start in October 2024. Petroltecnica, a majority shareholding of Wolftank Group since October 2023 (see <u>corporate news</u>), was awarded the contract by Italgas Reti to carry out environmental remediation activities and waste management in northern and central Italy. The contract has a term of three years and amounts to EUR 3.6 million.

"These two major orders from renowned Italian companies underpin both our leading market position and the continued success of our expansion strategy," says Peter Werth, CEO of Wolftank Group. "Through our acquisitions in recent years, we have consistently strengthened our core business of environmental and soil remediation as well as industrial coatings and maintenance. Both areas make a substantial contribution to earnings in addition to the rapidly growing hydrogen and renewable energy sector. Environmental technology in particular is well on track and represents a very resilient core business on which we can build innovative new business models." The strategic integration of Mares and Petroltecnica into Wolftank Group has not only strengthened its market position, but also opened up new opportunities for innovative environmental solutions that will further drive the Group's sustainable development and growth.

## About Wolftank Group

Wolftank Group is a leading technology partner for energy and environmental solutions operating worldwide. In the field of energy mobility and logistics, the Group supports customers in more than 20 countries to implement projects in an efficient and environmentally friendly way. To this end, it develops and implements tomorrow's technologies to decarbonize transport and build the infrastructure for zero-emission mobility - such as turnkey delivery of modular hydrogen and LNG refueling facilities. In the area of environmental solutions, the offering includes due diligences for environmental risks, customized services for soil and groundwater remediation, as well as recycling. The group's subsidiaries in eight countries on three continents are managed by Wolftank-Adisa Holding AG, based in Innsbruck, Austria. The share of Wolftank-Adisa Holding AG (WKN: A2PBHR; ISIN: AT0000A25NJ6) is listed in the direct market plus segment of the Vienna Stock Exchange AG and in the m:access of the Munich Stock Exchange and is traded on Xetra, the Frankfurt and Berlin Stock Exchanges. Further information: www.wolftankgroup.com

## Contact:

Wolftank-Adisa Holding AG Phone: +43 (512) 345726 E-mail: investor-relations@wolftankgroup.com

## Disclaimer:

This communication contains forward-looking statements based on current knowledge, expectations, and projections of Wolftank-Adisa Holding AG's management about the future. All statements are subject to potentially uncertain assumptions and risks that could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied by such statements. Such statements can be identified using words such as "expect", "plan", "anticipate", "target", "estimate", "assume" or similar. Consequently, statements relating to the future are only valid at the time they are made. The Company does not assume any obligation to adjust, correct or monitor statements made in this communication in the future.